

Move to amend the Policies and Procedures, II – Responsibilities and duties of Officers and Representatives of Region 5, K (Webmaster), on page C-10 as follows:

Current wording:

Proposed wording:

K There shall be a Region 5 webmaster selected by the chair. The duties of the webmaster shall include:

1. Maintaining the Region 5 website.
2. Attending all Region 5 assemblies as a non-voting representative. The webmaster's attendance at all Region 5 assemblies will be funded at the same rate as Region board members.

~~K There shall be a Region 5 webmaster selected by the chair. The duties of the webmaster shall include:~~

- ~~1. Maintaining the Region 5 website.~~
- ~~2. Attending all Region 5 assemblies as a non-voting representative. The webmaster's attendance at all Region 5 assemblies will be funded at the same rate as Region board members.~~

The chair may appoint a webmaster to maintain the Region 5 website.

Submitted by: _____

Intent: To reflect the change in duties since we now have a professional webmaster rather than a Region 5 volunteer.

Implementation: Updating the P&P and the Region 5 Handbook

Cost: nominal

Rationale: Since our webmaster is not part of Region 5, he will not be attending our assemblies.